
Provisional Dates for Parents for the Spring Term 2026 

TBC 
Year R Writing Meeting and Workshop: 9.00am then joining children in 
class to see writing in action 

TBC 
Year 1 Writing Meeting and Workshop: 9.00am then joining children in 
class to see writing in action 

TBC 
Year 2 Writing Meeting and Workshop: 9.00am then joining children in 
class to see writing in action 

Thursday 29 January Year 2 Dockyard Trip:  £14.50 

Monday 02 February Year 1 Valentine’s Day Disco: 4.00pm – 5.00pm - £4 per child 

Wednesday 04 February 
SEND Forum – General discussion and support 
Year R Valentine’s Day Disco: 4.00pm – 5.00pm - £4 per child 
Year 2 Valentine’s Day Disco: 5.30pm – 6.30pm- £4 per child 

Thursday 05 February MHST Anxiety Workshop 

Friday 06 February 
EAL community breakfast (parents whose children have English as an 
additional language will be invited via letter) 

Friday 12 February Year 1 Dinosaur visit:  £7 – new date 

Friday 13 February INSET DAY 

16 – 20 February HALF TERM 

Monday 23 February Back to school!  

Wednesday 25 February Year 2 Maths Meeting:  5.00pm – new date 

Thursday 26 February Year 2 Maths Meeting:  9.00am – new date 

Friday 27 February  Wonky Bar:  Closing Date for orders and monies received:  £2.50 per bar 

Friday 06 March 
Dress up Day for World Book Day 
PTFA collection of pre-ordered Wonky Bars After school – change of date 

Friday 13 March Year R Parent Event:  2.15pm 

Wednesday 18 March 
and Thursday 19 March  

Parental Consultations: 3.30pm - 6.30pm 

Wednesday 18 March MHST Low Mood Workshop:  9.00am 

Friday 20 March  
Red Nose Day:  Do Something Funny for Money: £1 voluntary 
contribution for charity  

W/C 23 March Easter Egg Competition and Easter Egg Hunt 

Tuesday 24 March & 
Wednesday 25 March 

Whole School Marwell Trip:  £20  

Wednesday 25 March Year 2 Art Gallery: 2.30pm 

Friday 27 March Last day of Spring Term 

  


